2018 Business Law Institute

Q1 Overall, how did this CLE meet your expectations? Was it...

Answered: 24  Skipped: 0
A lot better
than expected
Better than
expected

About what |
expected

Worse than
expected

A lot worse
than expected

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
A lot better than expected 16.67%
Better than expected 50.00%
About what | expected 25.00%
Worse than expected 8.33%
A lot worse than expected 0.00%
TOTAL
# gEIE_OW, PLEASE ENTER ANY OBSERVATIONS REGARDING SPECIFIC SESSIONS AT THE DATE

LE:
1 Minzer's talk especially interesting. 11/15/2018 12:17 PM
2 Content seemed good, but audio/visual difficulties in afternoon presentations. 11/15/2018 11:03 AM
3 Most of the speakers were excellent, and | though the choice of topics was very good. 11/15/2018 10:34 AM
4 The gross receipts tax presentation was fantastic 11/15/2018 10:00 AM
5 The webinar kept stopping and | would have to log off and log back on multiple times. Sometimes | 11/15/2018 9:59 AM

could not get it started quickly. A huge hassle!
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q2 Was this CLE relevant to your practice area?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
RESPONSES

95.83%

4.17%
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Q3 Why wasn't this CLE relevant to your practice area?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 23

RESPONSES DATE
Very boring and dry. 11/15/2018 10:00 AM
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Answered: 24  Skipped: 0
Extremely
useful
Very userI _
Somewhat useful
Not so useful
Not at all
useful
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely useful 20.83%
Very useful 41.67%
Somewhat useful 33.33%
Not so useful 417%
Not at all useful 0.00%
TOTAL
# IN WHAT WAY?
1 Useful information applicable to managing law firm practices and to firms with business law
practices. Inward/outward applicability.
2 Good update on areas of practice that pertain to me.
3 Several of the speakers affirmed my opinions on issues subject to reasonable debate.
4 gave me updated information on certain areas of practice
5 See above.
6 | thought the GRT presentation and insurance discussions provided good information to share with

clients.

Q4 How useful was the content presented?

2018 Business Law Institute

4714

90% 100%

DATE
11/16/2018 8:37 AM

11/15/2018 10:01 PM
11/15/2018 12:48 PM
11/15/2018 12:33 PM
11/15/2018 10:00 AM
11/15/2018 9:56 AM
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Q5 What strategy or tool did you learn that you will put to use

immediately?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 10

RESPONSES

gross receipts taxes
A better understanding of the State's treatment of Gross Reciepts Tax issues.

General information that is good to get refreshed on with some regularity. Opening session, GRT
session, and Closing session were highlights.

Get GRT Tax Certificate on purchase of business assets

Do my Gross Receipts Taxes immediately. | did not realize that business development factored
into that.

None.

working with clients in marijuana business and pitfalls
be more careful about GRT

Gross Receipts Tax Information

n/a

Justin Goodman's presentation on insurance law was informative and will impact my practice
immediately.

Successor liability for GRT checklist
Tax liability of successor business owners

Estate planning for small business owners

5/14

DATE

11/20/2018 11:23 AM
11/16/2018 9:20 AM
11/16/2018 8:37 AM

11/15/2018 3:53 PM
11/15/2018 3:12 PM

11/15/2018 12:48 PM
11/15/2018 12:33 PM
11/15/2018 12:17 PM
11/15/2018 10:10 AM
11/15/2018 10:00 AM
11/15/2018 9:58 AM

11/15/2018 9:56 AM
11/15/2018 9:54 AM
11/15/2018 9:47 AM
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Q6 Did the content of this session meet the stated learning objectives?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 95.83% 23
No 4.17% 1
TOTAL 24
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Q7 In what way did this CLE fail to meet your learning goals?

Answered: 1 Skipped: 23

RESPONSES DATE
Primarily technical difficulties . 11/15/2018 10:01 AM
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Q8 Please rate the effectiveness of each faculty member:

Answered: 23  Skipped: 1
Heather Travis
Boone, Chair...
Richard C.
Minzner, Rod...
Patricia
Tucker, Law...
Alicia
Gutierrez,...
Donald E.
Swaim, Swaim...
Justin D.
Goodman,...
Charles K.
(Kip) Purcel...
0 2 3 4 5 6
EXTREMELY VERY SOMEWHAT NOT SO
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE
Heather Travis 21.74% 43.48% 4.35% 4.35%
Boone, Chair of 5 10 1 1
Business Law Section
Richard C. Minzner, 34.78% 43.48% 17.39% 4.35%
Rodey, Dickason, 8 10 4 1
Sloan, Akin & Robb,
PA
Patricia Tucker, Law 43.48% 43.48% 8.70% 4.35%
Office of Patricia 10 10 2 1
Tucker PC
Alicia Gutierrez, 17.39% 52.17% 26.09% 4.35%
Moses Dunn Farmer 4 12 6 1
& Tuthill PC
Donald E. Swaim, 43.48% 39.13% 13.04% 4.35%
Swaim & Danner PC 10 9 3 1
Justin D. Goodman, 18.18% 50.00% 22.73% 4.55%
Professor of Law, 4 11 5 1
University of New
Mexico School of Law
Charles K. (Kip) 40.91% 40.91% 4.55% 4.55%
Purcell, Rodey, 9 9 1 1
Dickason, Sloan, Akin
& Robb PA

8/14

NOT AT
ALL
EFFECTIVE

0.00%
0

0.00%

0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

N/A

26.09%
6

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

4.55%

9.09%
2

TOTAL

23

23

23

23

23

22

22

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

412

4.09

4.26

3.83

4.22

3.86

4.30



2018 Business Law Institute

COMMENTS: DATE
My favorite day of CLEs so far. A lot of relevant and interesting content. 11/15/2018 3:22 PM

Goodman and Purcell were both excellent - enthusiastic and knowledgeable | found Minzner to be 11/15/2018 12:36 PM
a bit boring
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Q9 How would you like to receive information about future CLE
programs?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 4

Bar Bulletin
CLE Planner...

CLE Website

Bar Bulletin
CLE ad

State Bar
E-news (week...

Bar Bulletin
Calendar

E-mail from
State Bar

Facebook

Twitter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Bar Bulletin CLE Planner (color insert) 25.00%

CLE Website 15.00%

Bar Bulletin CLE ad 15.00%

State Bar E-news (weekly e-newsletter) 15.00%

Bar Bulletin Calendar 5.00%

E-mail from State Bar 65.00%
Facebook 0.00%

Twitter 0.00%

Total Respondents: 20

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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learning experience?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 18

RESPONSES

Set CLE programs north of Albuquerque.
So far, so good.

do more o the live webinars

Audio did not match up with speakers’ mouths during afternoon section. Video stopped playing for
much of afternoon (screen would stop on a still frame). Audio was very choppy during afternoon
speakers. | adjusted video quality in hopes that the lower quality would help, but | saw no
difference. | also refreshed my browser a number of times. To generally test my connection, | ran
multiple speed tests on different websites. Most tests showed that | had speeds between 35 and
50mbps.

I'd recommend not allowing food in the CLE presentation area, or at least not providing noisy
snacks, like popcorn, to audience members who are trying to hear the presentation. Loud chewing
and bags crinkling can be very distracting to neighboring audience members and, in my view, is
disrespectful to presenters.

Everything was great. Even after over thirty years of membership, | am proud to come to the State
Bar. | truly enjoy the staff and fellow members. Thanks for a job well done.

11/14

Q10 In what ways can the Center for Legal Education improve your

DATE

11/15/2018 3:55 PM
11/15/2018 3:22 PM
11/15/2018 12:36 PM
11/15/2018 11:18 AM

11/15/2018 10:13 AM

11/15/2018 9:50 AM
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Q11 What other topics and presenters would you like to see at future CLE
programs?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 22

# RESPONSES DATE

| would like to see an in-depth Cannabis Law CLE would be interesting. A lot was shared 11/15/2018 3:22 PM
yesterday, but too general to determine whether | should engage these types of clients. Seemed
more like a "Scared Straight" CLE. (half joking)

P 11/15/2018 11:18 AM
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Q12 | prefer the following types of learning methods (please see

descriptions below):

Answered: 21  Skipped: 3

Lecture:
university-s...

Large Group
Discussion:...

Small Group
Discussion:...

Case Study: a
lecture whic...

Role Play:
interactive,...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Lecture: university-style talk to a large audience, using visual aids

Large Group Discussion: open forum which allows audience to pose questions to presenter(s)

Small Group Discussion: breakout sessions where attendees form small groups moderated by faculty
Case Study: a lecture which centers around a specific case or cases relevant to the topic

Role Play: interactive, audience participation-based scenarios such as a mock trial

Total Respondents: 21

13/14

RESPONSES

66.67% 14
33.33% 7
23.81% 5
23.81% 5
0.00% 0



2018 Business Law Institute

Q13 The Center for Legal Education is an accredited course provider
through the New Mexico State Bar Foundation. How likely are you to
attend a future Center for Legal Education course?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 2

Extremely
likely

Very likely
Somewhat likely

Not so likely

Not at all
likely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely likely 50.00%

Very likely 40.91%
Somewhat likely 4.55%

Not so likely 4.55%

Not at all likely 0.00%
TOTAL

14 /14

11

22
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